

Office Of The Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department, Works Division, Phulparas, Madhubani.

Agreement No:- 14 MBD 12024-25

Name of the Work :- Construction and Maintenance of Road and C.D work Package No MR-N/ 23-24 Phulparas/ 04. (TID- 129877 BID- 565956) Under MR 3054 New Maint. Policy, Name of Road 1. "Row Road Inarwa to Jageshwarsthan" 2. "Hatni RWD Road to Barhamsthan tak" 3. "Bheerhari PMGSY Sadak to Sikhari Tola" 4. "L039 T02 Sudai to Navtol".

Name of the Agency :- Agnidev Kumar Yadav. Village- Hariraha Rustampur, Post- Belhi Bhawanipur, P.S.- Laukahi, Distt- Madhubani, Bihar.

Mo- 9631595256

Agreement Amount

(Construction with Maintenance) :- Rupees. 1,90,04,149=00 (One Crore Nineteen lacs Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine) Only..

Rate Quated :-15.57% Quoted Rate.

Total Earnest Money Deposit

(With additional performance security) :- Rs.- 2537500.00

Date of Start :-

Date of Completion :-

Agnidev Kumar Yadav.

29/10/2024

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
RWD (W) Division Phulparas
29/10/24

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETHas follows:-

1. In this agreement, works and expressions shall have same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the contractor as hereinafter mentioned the works and remedy any defects therein in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and remedying the defect wherein the contract price of such as may became payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (1) Letter of Acceptance
 - (2) Notice of proceed with works.
 - (3) Contractor's Bid
 - (4) Contractor data
 - (5) Special conditions of contract and General Conditions of contract.
 - (6) Specification MORD
 - (7) Drawing
 - (8) Bill of quantities, And
 - (9) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract

In witness where of the parried there to have this Agreement to be the day and first before written.

The common seal of -----

Was here unto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Seal and delivered by the said -----

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer -----

Binding Signature of Contractor -----

Aginder Kumar Jain

29/10/21

29/10/21
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Public Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, फुलपरास

पत्रांक 2110 /

दिनांक 28/10/24

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, फुलपरास।

सेवा में,

अध्या प्रबंधक / डाकपाल
State Bank of India
Bachan Nandhaya Bazar (15928)

विषय:- टेण्डर आईडी- 129877 में संवेदक श्री Agnidev Kr Yadav के द्वारा समर्पित NSC/TD/NSC/BG के रूप में समर्पित जमानत की राशि का सत्यापन के संबंध में।

महाराज,

उपर्युक्त विषयक संदर्भ में कहना है कि संवेदक श्री Agnidev Kr Yadav पता- AT- Hovraha Durgam Cheruvu Madhapur द्वारा निविदा में भाग लेने हेतु निम्नलिखित NSC/TD/NSC/BG जमानत की राशि के रूप में समर्पित किया गया है।

क्र सं०	NSC/TD/NSC/BG No.	निर्गत तिथि	राशि
1.	42588941413	05.01.2024	4,52,000.00
2.	43475778810	28.10.2024	8,32,000.00
3.	43475966676	28.10.2024	5,00,000.00
4.	43476216894	28.10.2024	8,00,000.00
		(Total -	25,84,000.00

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त NSC/TD/NSC/BG सत्यापन करने के साथ ही उक्त NSC/TD/NSC/BG अधोहस्ताक्षरी के नाम से प्रतिज्ञित है अथवा नहीं की सूचना अधोहस्ताक्षरी को पत्र के माध्यम से उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

विश्वासभाजन

(Signature)
28/10/24
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
Rural Works Department
कार्य प्रमंडल फुलपरास
Works Division Phulparas

Agnidev kumar yadav

Const. → 53,67,658-
15,571.
(A) 45,31,919

540
1st 95500 959 17262 1228 115349 97389
2nd 177800 1278 28004 1528 153310 129440
3rd 243600 2436 43848 1229 291113 245786
4th 303500 3035 54820 1229 362394 305961
5th 363500 3635 65430 1229 433794 366256
11,44,838

A+B = 53,76,752-

NAME OF ROAD - BHEERHARI PMGSY SADAK TO SIKHARI TOL.

LOCK - GHOSHARDIHA
DIVISION - R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, PHOOLPARAS

LENGTH OF ROAD - 1585 M
DISTRICT - MAGHUBANI

Sl.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
29	Providing and fixing of typical PMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to Z nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing anyway, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	3.00	No.	17564.40	52683.20
30	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 900 and 1206.4	8.84	cum	9528.97	85786.30
31	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub structure as per Technical Specifications	120.96	sqm	267.08	32306.00
32	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	120.96	sqm	129.46	15559.48
53	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	44794.10	44794.10
54	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	806293.78	806293.78
55	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	37160.34	37160.34
Construction Cost :- (A)					5367658.10
56	1st Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	95800.00	95800.00
57	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	127800.00	127800.00
58	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	243600.00	243600.00
59	4th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	303500.00	303500.00
60	5th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	363500.00	363500.00
61	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	11343.06	11343.06
62	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	204174.00	204174.00
63	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	6143.71	6143.71
Maintenance cost :- (B)					1355960.78
TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) :-					6723618.81

Construction Cost Rs. 53,67,658.10

5 Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 13,55,960.78

Total Amount of BOQ Rs. 67,23,618.81

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

OR approved for Rs. 67,23,618.81 (Pr sixty seven -
two thousand three hundred and six -
teen) only

18/01/2021
20/01/2021

Superintending Engineer
R. W. D. Works Circle
Darbhanga
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

L039 T02 Sudai Nawtol.

Const Cost → 5274769.-

→ 15.571.

(A) 44,53,487.-

5 yr. Maint-

1st 54600 546 9828 652 65626 - 55,408
2nd 72300 723 13014 652 86689 73,192
3rd 134500 1345 24210 653 160908 135,686
4th 167100 1671 30098 653 199502 168440
5th 199700 1997 35942 653 238296 201,193
(B) 633,919.-

A + B = 50,87,406.-

NAME OF ROAD - L039 T02 SUDAI TO NAWTOL

LENGTH OF ROAD - 1075 M
DISTRICT - MADHUBANI

BLOCK - GHOGHARDHA
DIVISION - R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, PHOOLPARAS

SINO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
31	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 800, 900 and 1203.4	5.76	cum	9937.81	57241.79
32	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	60.48	sqm	287.24	16162.68
33	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	60.48	sqm	129.46	7829.74
34	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete M-20 in coping over protection wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M20 (Protection Wall)	0.50	cum	11,151.62	10045.46
35	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	40.50	cum	405.83	16436.12
37	Brick Flat Siding in foundation - Brick Flat Siding in foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	27.00	sqm	335.98	9071.49
38	Providing P.C.C. Grade M15 for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	4.20	cum	9,271.41	38939.62
39	Brick Masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1102 in cement mortar 1:4	48.30	cum	7,082.65	342092.08
41	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	60.00	sqm	287.24	18034.40
65	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	44032.75	44032.75
66	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	782589.46	782589.46
67	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	34872.14	34872.14
	Construction Cost :- (A)				5274768.15
58	1st Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	54600.00	54600.00
59	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	72300.00	72300.00
60	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	134500.00	134500.00
61	4th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	167100.00	167100.00
62	5th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	199700.00	199700.00
63	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	6282.00	6282.00
64	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	113078.00	113078.00
65	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	3283.22	3283.22
	Maintenance cost :- (B)				750821.22
	TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) :-				6025590.37

Construction Cost Rs. 5274769.15

5 Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 750821.22

Total Amount of BOQ Rs. 6025590.37

BOQ approved for Pr 6025590.00 (Pr sixty lac - twenty five thousand five hundred and ninety) only

Abanindran Kumar

Superintending Engineer

R. W. D. Works Circle

Darbhanga

04/01/24

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Jageswar Asthan.

Const. → ₹12,68,670.-
(-) 15.57%.

(+) 36,04,038.-

54 m. Maint.

st 61600 616 11088 780 74084 62549.-
sd 81900 819 14942 780 78241 82945.-
sd 350100 3501 63018 780 417399 352410.-
st 193500 1930 34740 780 230450 194569.-
st 231500 2310 41580 781 295691.- 232749.
(B) 925222.-

A+B = 45,29,260.-

NAME OF ROAD - ROW ROAD INARWA TO JAGESWAR ASTHAN
BLOCK - GHOGHARDIHA
DIVISION - R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, PHOOLPARAS

LENGTH OF ROAD - 1100 M
DISTRICT - MADHUBANI

SINO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
39	Brick Masonary work in cement mortar (1:4) in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1129 in cement mortar 1:4	77.50	cum	7,072.12	548089.30
55	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	5588.08	35885.00
56	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	842025.05	842025.05
57	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	24171.44	24171.44
	Construction Cost :- (A)				4288679.39
58	1st Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	81800.00	81800.00
59	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	81900.00	81900.00
60	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	350100.00	350100.00
61	4th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	183000.00	183000.00
62	5th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	231000.00	231000.00
63	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs.	9178.00	9178.00
64	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs.	165188.00	165188.00
65	SEIGNIORAGE FEE	1	Rs.	3901.33	3901.33
	Maintenance cost :- (B)				1098846.33
	TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) :-				5387526.72

Construction Cost Rs. 42,88,670.39
5 Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 10,95,845.33
Total Amount of BOQ Rs. 53,84,515.72

4.01.24
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

BOQ approved for Rs 53,84,515.00 (Rs fifty three -
lacs sixty four thousand five hundred and -
sixteen) only

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
Phulparas
25/10/24

Agarwal Kurniyar

Hathi Brahmanthani

Const → 3746693.-

(→) 15.54%.

(A) 31,63,333.-

5 Yrs. Maint.

1st 48900 409 8442 554 56365 47,589.-
 2nd 62100 621 11178 554 74453 62,861.-
 3rd 116300 1163 20934 554 138951 1,17,318.-
 4th 144500 1445 26060 554 172509 1,48,649.-
 5th 172700 1727 31086 555 206068 1,73,983.-

(B) 547,398.-

A+B = 37,10,731.-

NAME OF ROAD - HATHI RWD ROAD TO BRAHMANTHAN TAK.

LENGTH OF ROAD - 934 M
DISTRICT - MADHUBANI

BLOCK - GHOGHARDIHA DIVISION - R W D WORKS DIVISION, PHOOLPARAS		QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
S.NO.	ITEM OF WORK				
57	1st Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	48900.00	48900.00
58	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	82100.00	82100.00
59	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	116300.00	116300.00
60	4th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	144500.00	144500.00
61	5th Year Maintenance cost	1	YEAR	172700.00	172700.00
62	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%	1	Rs	5425.00	5425.00
63	ADD GST @ 18%	1	Rs	97850.00	97850.00
64	SEIGNORAGE FEE	1	Rs	2771.13	2771.13
	Maintenance cost :-				648348.13
	TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) :-				4395038.90

Construction Cost Rs. 37,96,692.77

5 Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 69,83,96.13

Total Amount of BOQ Rs. 43,95,038.90

04.01.24
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Boq approved for Rs 43,95,038.90 (Rs forty three - ninety five lakh and thirty nine) only

04/01/24
Superintending Engineer
R. W. D. Works Circle
Darbhanga

04/01/24

Abinoid Kumar Jha

29/10/24
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas
29/10/24